
                                           
                                           
                        Greater Metro Conference Championships
                        Hosted by Menomonee Falls High School
                          Rotary Park | Menomonee Falls, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           

  1.    43  Brookfield East                             (19:47.3  98:56.4 1:14.7)
==========================================================
  1      1  Annabelle Nealey        10   19:10.2
  2      2  Zoe Rouskey             9    19:19.0
  3      5  Isabelle Yttre          10   19:37.6
  4     17  Gabby Moss              9    20:24.7
  5     18  Jacklyn Warber          12   20:24.9
  6   ( 20) Laura Dressler          10   20:33.1
  7   ( 30) Amari Siegfried         11   21:15.1

  2.    64  Brookfield Central                          (20:11.8  100:59.0 1:13.4)
==========================================================
  1      6  Alexandra Rossi         10   19:40.6
  2     10  Emory Winter            11   19:51.6
  3     12  Keagan Knue             12   20:15.1
  4     14  Emily Summers           11   20:17.7
  5     22  Lily Michalski          9    20:54.0
  6   ( 31) Caroline Swanson        11   21:15.2
  7   ( 47) Salma Ibrahim           12   22:39.8

  3.    73  Sussex Hamilton                             (20:16.1  101:20.5 1:46.1)
==========================================================
  1      3  Carly Elkin             12   19:23.9
  2      8  Lauren DeGroot          9    19:48.4
  3     11  Manita Mahapatra        11   19:54.4
  4     24  Leah Gonwa              11   21:03.8
  5     27  Lola Warren             10   21:10.0
  6   ( 32) Mahika Mahapatra        11   21:21.3
  7   ( 54) Elise Damato            11   23:59.2

  4.    94  Germantown                                  (20:32.1  102:40.4 1:59.4)
==========================================================
  1      7  Samyiah Fox             10   19:46.3
  2      9  Lizzy Liker             12   19:49.8
  3     19  Kierta Siegert          9    20:27.5
  4     21  Gracie Ballesteros      9    20:51.1
  5     38  Katy Morin              9    21:45.7
  6   ( 41) Elise Olson             10   22:04.1
  7   ( 45) Keira Lorbecki          11   22:25.1

  5.   108  DSHA                                        (20:46.4  103:51.9 1:57.4)
==========================================================
  1      4  Ava Johnsen             10   19:35.6
  2     15  Olivia Allen            9    20:20.9
  3     26  London Chase            11   21:09.4
  4     28  Anna Larsen             12   21:13.0
  5     35  Mairin Daily            11   21:33.0
  6   ( 37) Simone Steeno           11   21:42.3
  7   ( 49) Molly Hambrook          11   22:45.3

  6.   122  Wauwatosa East                              (20:56.3  104:41.3 1:26.1)
==========================================================
  1     13  Katie Rea               10   20:15.7
  2     16  Elise Gardiner          10   20:21.0
  3     23  Abbigail Schell         12   20:54.8
  4     34  Lauren Dapelo           12   21:28.0
  5     36  Ella Bartz              10   21:41.8
  6   ( 40) Stephanie Anderson      12   22:02.6



  7   ( 43) Amelia Beutler          12   22:13.8

  7.   222  Menomonee Falls                             (22:56.4  114:41.9 3:45.3)
==========================================================
  1     29  Macey Vuolo             10   21:13.8
  2     33  Emily Grant             12   21:22.0
  3     51  Kayley Brofsky          10   23:20.8
  4     53  Anaiya Wells            9    23:46.2
  5     56  Bryn Schanen            11   24:59.1

  8.   228  Wauwatosa West                              (22:59.3  114:56.3 3:44.9)
==========================================================
  1     25  Abbey Tank              11   21:05.9
  2     46  Addison McVoy-Holtz     12   22:37.7
  3     50  Lucy Koch               9    22:57.1
  4     52  Nina Klein              10   23:24.8
  5     55  Addison Bott            12   24:50.8

  9.   230  West Allis Hale                             (23:08.5  115:42.3 4:55.7)
==========================================================
  1     39  Sarah Norton            11   21:48.4
  2     42  Mackenzie Lancione      12   22:08.0
  3     44  Anna Koney              10   22:21.0
  4     48  Audrey Werra            10   22:40.8
  5     57  Gavriilia Fyrogeni      11   26:44.1
  6   ( 58) Norah Cincotta          9    26:51.3



                                           
                                           
                        Greater Metro Conference Championships
                        Hosted by Menomonee Falls High School
                          Rotary Park | Menomonee Falls, WI
                                           
                                   October 14, 2023
                                           
                         ========== Girls Varsity ==========
                                           
Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
    1    1 Annabelle Nealey   10   Brookfield East              19:10.2  6:11 
    2    2 Zoe Rouskey        9    Brookfield East              19:19.0  6:14 
    3    3 Carly Elkin        12   Sussex Hamilton              19:23.9  6:15 
    4    4 Ava Johnsen        10   DSHA                         19:35.6  6:19 
    5    5 Isabelle Yttre     10   Brookfield East              19:37.6  6:20 
    6    6 Alexandra Rossi    10   Brookfield Central           19:40.6  6:20 
    7    7 Samyiah Fox        10   Germantown                   19:46.3  6:22 
    8    8 Lauren Degroot     9    Sussex Hamilton              19:48.4  6:23 
    9    9 Lizzy Liker        12   Germantown                   19:49.8  6:23 
   10   10 Emory Winter       11   Brookfield Central           19:51.6  6:24 
   11   11 Manita Mahapatra   11   Sussex Hamilton              19:54.4  6:25 
   12   12 Keagan Knue        12   Brookfield Central           20:15.1  6:32 
   13   13 Katie Rea          10   Wauwatosa East               20:15.7  6:32 
   14   14 Emily Summers      11   Brookfield Central           20:17.7  6:32 
   15   15 Olivia Allen       9    DSHA                         20:20.9  6:33 
   16   16 Elise Gardiner     10   Wauwatosa East               20:21.0  6:33 
   17   17 Gabby Moss         9    Brookfield East              20:24.7  6:35 
   18   18 Jacklyn Warber     12   Brookfield East              20:24.9  6:35 
   19   19 Kierta Siegert     9    Germantown                   20:27.5  6:36 
   20   20 Laura Dressler     10   Brookfield East              20:33.1  6:37 
   21   21 Gracie Ballesteros 9    Germantown                   20:51.1  6:43 
   22   22 Lily Michalski     9    Brookfield Central           20:54.0  6:44 
   23   23 Abbigail Schell    12   Wauwatosa East               20:54.8  6:44 
   24   24 Leah Gonwa         11   Sussex Hamilton              21:03.8  6:47 
   25   25 Abbey Tank         11   Wauwatosa West               21:05.9  6:48 
   26   26 London Chase       11   DSHA                         21:09.4  6:49 
   27   27 Lola Warren        10   Sussex Hamilton              21:10.0  6:49 
   28   28 Anna Larsen        12   DSHA                         21:13.0  6:50 
   29   29 Macey Vuolo        10   Menomonee Falls              21:13.8  6:50 
   30   30 Amari Siegfried    11   Brookfield East              21:15.1  6:51 
   31      Ava Baugnet        11   Brookfield East              21:15.1  6:51 
   32   31 Caroline Swanson   11   Brookfield Central           21:15.2  6:51 
   33   32 Mahika Mahapatra   11   Sussex Hamilton              21:21.3  6:53 
   34   33 Emily Grant        12   Menomonee Falls              21:22.0  6:53 
   35   34 Lauren Dapelo      12   Wauwatosa East               21:28.0  6:55 
   36   35 Mairin Daily       11   DSHA                         21:33.0  6:57 
   37   36 Ella Bartz         10   Wauwatosa East               21:41.8  6:59 
   38   37 Simone Steeno      11   DSHA                         21:42.3  7:00 
   39   38 Katy Morin         9    Germantown                   21:45.7  7:01 
   40   39 Sarah Norton       11   West Allis Hale              21:48.4  7:02 
   41   40 Stephanie Anderson 12   Wauwatosa East               22:02.6  7:06 
   42   41 Elise Olson        10   Germantown                   22:04.1  7:07 
   43   42 Mackenzie Lancione 12   West Allis Hale              22:08.0  7:08 
   44   43 Amelia Beutler     12   Wauwatosa East               22:13.8  7:10 
   45      Megan McCaffrey    10   Wauwatosa East               22:14.3  7:10 
   46   44 Anna Koney         10   West Allis Hale              22:21.0  7:12 
   47   45 Keira Lorbecki     11   Germantown                   22:25.1  7:13 
   48   46 Addison McVoy-Holt 12   Wauwatosa West               22:37.7  7:17 
   49   47 Salma Ibrahim      12   Brookfield Central           22:39.8  7:18 
   50   48 Audrey Werra       10   West Allis Hale              22:40.8  7:18 
   51   49 Molly Hambrook     11   DSHA                         22:45.3  7:20 
   52   50 Lucy Koch          9    Wauwatosa West               22:57.1  7:24 
   53   51 Kayley Brofsky     10   Menomonee Falls              23:20.8  7:31 
   54   52 Nina Klein         10   Wauwatosa West               23:24.8  7:33 
   55      Abby Quesnell      12   DSHA                         23:31.4  7:35 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •
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Place TmPl Name               Year Teamname                     Time    Pace     
===== ==== ================== ==== ============================ ======= ===== 
   56   53 Anaiya Wells       9    Menomonee Falls              23:46.2  7:40 
   57   54 Elise Damato       11   Sussex Hamilton              23:59.2  7:44 
   58      Claire Schumacher  10   Sussex Hamilton              24:03.8  7:45 
   59   55 Addison Bott       12   Wauwatosa West               24:50.8  8:00 
   60   56 Bryn Schanen       11   Menomonee Falls              24:59.1  8:03 
   61   57 Gavriilia Fyrogeni 11   West Allis Hale              26:44.1  8:37 
   62   58 Norah Cincotta     9    West Allis Hale              26:51.3  8:39 
                                                   
  • Timing & Results by PrimeTime Race & Event Management, LLC.  www.pttiming.com •


